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The Committee would like to express their thanks

and appreciation to the followirg:-

The Lord Provost, Magistrates ard Council of the
City of Edinburgh

The Scottish Sports Council
John Haig & Company Limited, Maxkinch, Fife

The Usher Vaux Brewery Trust

Organising Committee:

Chairman - J.B. Hall Pistol
C.N. McBachran 7.62 Rifle
A. Lang Clay Pigeon

R. Normand .22 Rifle



1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
i8.
19.
20.
21.
22.

SHOT GUN - CLAY TARGET BALL TRAP

Saturday 28th and Sunday 29th Seotember 1974
Duns Gun Club - 200 birds.

Competitor
J. Calvert
D. Olivant
M.C. Lloyd
L.K. Stewart
D. Wynn

P. Boden

M. Campbell
Aok, Bell

N. Johnson
D. Brown

S. Oliver

T. Hewitt

E. McNicholl
F.G. Bunting
P. Pelopida
L.B. Phillips
D. Clague

J. Clague

R. Horwell
J. Quilliam
J. Dear

G.R. Costain

R. Fortune

J. Young

Country
ENG.
ENG.
ENG.
SCO.
SCO.
ENG.
SCO.
SCO.
WLS.
WLS.
N.IR.
N.IR.
N.IR.
N.IR.
WLS.
WLS.
I.0.M.
I.0.M.
JER.
I.0.M.
JER.
I.0.M.

Bxtra Shooters not to count:

Score
188 Gold
187 Silver

180 After Shoot Off -Bronze.
180
179
179
176
174
173
169
168
167
165
163
162
162
142
139
125
124
123
91

186
171
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PISTOL .22 CAL. SEMI-AUTOMATIC RAPID FIRE

Sunday, 29th September, 1974
Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinturgh.

Competitor

M. Cockel

D. Remon

H.B. Weld

T. O'Dwyer
K.R.S. Stanford
H.H. Bunter
W.J. Edgar

K. Mainey

A. Boaden

W.C. Conway

R. lMesservey
R.G. Macdonsald
T. Redhead

G. Valler

Country 1st Series 2nd Series
WLS. 99-98-91-288--100-98~92-290
JER. 97-98-92-287~-97-96-88-281
SCO. 99-96~91-286--95-94-90-279
WLS. 95-93-92-280--95-96-94-285
N.IR. 97-95-89-281--94-95-94-283
SCO. 97-91-94-282--94-92-95-281
SCO. 99-99-78-276--99-97-91-287
ENG. 97-96-91-2 34--93-96-89-278
WLS. 94-97-90~-281--94-94-89-277
WLS. 95-95=-87-277--93=-96~90-279
JER. 95-94~-88-277--94-90~-92-276
SCO. 95-85-92~272--96-94-89~-279
EIG. 96=95-79-270-~97-99-81-277

N.IR. 92-87=~72~251--95-95-80-270

TgS%al

578 Gold
568 Silves
565 Bronze
565

564

563

563

562

558

556

553

551

547

521
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FREE PISTOL .22 CAL. SIKGLE SHOT 50 METRES.

Sunday 29th September, 1974

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh.

Competitor
W.A.R. Eley

A.C.
A.M.
R.W.
K.R.
R.G.
R.J.
W.C.
H.H.

Jackson
Westwater
Cross
Stanford
Macdonald
Ramsay
Phelps

Hunter

M. Shaw
D. Bailey

D. Remon

T. Lewis

R. Messervey

Country
ENG.
ENG.
SCO.
WLS.
N.IR.
SCO.
SCO.
WLS .
SCO.
N.IR.
WLS.

o2 5 Wi -6
91-93-83-89-89-89
93~87-94-33~88-89
90-88-88~91-91-84
79-90-91-90-£9-84
83-89-90-81-90-89
89-82-85-91-£5-88
76-85~87-93-86-88
80-87-90-90-83-82
84-82-82-87-86-90
81-79-84-87-82-68
80-84-83-88-79-84
68-86-32~84~85-89
70-84~81-81-86=-79
76=73-78-84~83~81

Total
539
534
532
523
522
520
515
512
511
501
498
494
481
475

Gold
Silver

Bronze
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FULL-BORE RIFLE 7.62 CAL.

Saturday 28th September,
Sunday 29th September,

Dechmont, Cambuslang.

Barry, Carnoustie.

Competitor Country
R.P. Rosling ENG.
B.J. Gilson ENG.
S.D. Gray WLS.
Lord Swansea WLS.
J. Glen SCO.
C.C. Mallett JER.
S. Nicol SCO.
Miss H. Mackintosh N.IR.
S.E. Neely N.IR.
A.B. Brown SCO.
C.N. McEachran SCO.
H. McVeigh N.IR.
M. Johnson I.0.M.
Lt.Col. W. Whittaker WLS.
P. Quilliam 1.0.M.
P.J. Amy JER.
H. Morley WLS.
D. Fairbairn I.0.M.
S.H. Gibson N.IR.
S.J. Payn JER.
D.J. Huelin JER.
A.B.N. Taylor I.0.M.

Stage 1
100
102
101

98
99
97
100
97
101
98
98
95
88
2 s
100
100
96
96
95
o1
33
83

Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

143
141
143
137
137
142
138
138
137
139
143
138
138
134
133
133
133
132
134
129
136
132

142
140
135
137
136
132
130
132
124
129
123
127
133
128
122
122
124
124
120
120
110
120

385
383
379
372
372
31
368
367
367
366
364
360
359
09
259
355
353
352
349
346
339
335

Gold
Silves:

Bronze
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SMALL -BORE RIFLE

.22 CAL.

Sunday 29th September, 1974

Competitor

R.V. Watchorn

W. Watkins

N. Peters

C.T. Harris
F.G. Troke

C.G. DeJdonckhecre
M. Dickson

A.J. LeSueur

P. Ryan

G. Baillie

C.B. Walker

H. McVeigh

G.E. Corlett
N.S. Scott

A. Taylor

I.E. Baird

J.M. Kermode
S.E. LeCouillard
J.E. Scobie

G. Williams

F, Napoli

R.A. De La Haye
J. Spooner

W.H. Kermeen

G. Burns
E. Britto

Country
ENG.
VLS.
WLS.
WLS.
ENG.
SCO.
N.IR.
JER.
JER.
N.IR.
SCO.
N.IR.
I.0.M.
I.0.HM.
GIB.
SCO.
I.0.M.

N.IR.
I.0.M.
GIB.
GIB.

1
100
99
98
98
97
97
97
95
98
5
95
97
96
95
96
95
94
95
96
94
97
95
95
94
91
9

2
9
98
97
98
96
100
98
97
96
98
97
b 1
96
98
95
97
98
98
95
94
97
95
95
96
o
92

Denwood Range, Dundee

3
100
99
100
97
98
95
96
97
96
98
98
9%
97
98
96
94
95
96
96
93
97
98
97
93

9%
93

4
98
929
99

100
99
98
97
99
ST
-
97
97
96
96
99
95
96
9%
o
97
9%
9%
93
93

93
89

5

98
99
98
97
98
99
98
99
97
gt
95
98
97
95
97
99
99
95
95
99
95
94
95
93
98
95

6

99
29
98
97
98
97
98
96
98
95
98
97
98
97
o5
97
94
98
96
98
94
95
92
94

95
96

Total
594
593
590
587
586
586
584
583
582
582
580
580
580
579
578
577
576
576
575
575
575
571
567
563
562
559

Gold
Silver

Bronze



COMMONWRALTH SHOOTING FEDERATION U.K. CHAMPIONSHIPS.

EDINBURGH

September 28th & 29th, 1974

Organising Chairman: J.B. Hall, 52 Millhill, Musselburgh, Midlothian.

'Phone: 031-665-2332

General Instructions

Assembly:

A1l team managers and competitors for 7.62 Rifle, Clay Pigeon Ball Trap, Free
Pistol and Rapid Fire Pistol to assemble at Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh
between 4p.m. to 10p.m. on Friday 27th September 1974. Members of the committee
will be in attendance and managers and competitors will find refreshments
available. The committee will allocate accomodation and be responsible for
escorting them to their hotels. As all clay pigeon shooters will be accomodated in
or around Duns, the committee of the Scottish Clay Pigeon Association will

convey them to Duns and install them in their accomodation.

Due to the Scottish Small Bore Rifle Association being unable to find suitable
range facilities in or around Edinburgh, they have agreed to hold their
competition in Aberdeen, and enclosed are seperate instructions for the Small
Bore Rifle Match, assembly and accomodation. The Small Bore Rifle competitors
will be coming down to Edinburgh on Sunday evening for the prize giving.

Shooting Events:

FULL BORE TARGET RIFLE: N.R.A. Conditions.
Saturday 28th 10.00 Queen's I. §200,500,600) Dreghorn, Edinburgh.
14.00 Queen's II.(300,500,600) Dreghorn, Edinburgh.
Sunday 29th  10.00 Bus to Barry.
2530 Queen's III. (900,1000) Barry, Carnoustie.
SMALL BORE RIFLE: I1.5.U. Conditions on three card system.
Saturday 28th 10.00 - 17.00 Practice match, Denwood, Aberdeen.
Sunday 29th 10.00 Match 50 Metres Prone, Denwood, iberdeen.
CLAY PIGEON BALL TRAP: I.5.U. Conditions.
Saturday 28th 10.00 Match 1st Part - 100 birds, Cairnhill, Duns.

Sunday 29th  10.00 Match 2nd Part - 100 birds, Cairnhill, Duns.



o

FREE PISTOL: I.5.U. Conditions - But indoors.
Saturday 28th 10.00 - 17.00 Practice Match, Meadowbank, Edinburgh.
Sunday 29th  10.00 Match 50 Metres, Meadowbank, Edinburgh.
RAPID FIRE PISTOL: I.S.U. Conditions - But indoors.
Saturday 28th 10.00 - 17.00 Practice Match, Meadowbank, Edinburgh.
Sunday 29th 10.00 Match 25 Metres, Meadowbank, Edinburgh.

Transport:

Transport where required will be provided by the committee of each association
attached to the Scottish Shooting Council. To convey the 7.62 rifle competitors,
markers and officials to Barry, Carnoustie, a bus will be provided on Sunday
morning and will collect all personel at their hotels. Managers are requested
to state if transport will be required when returning the entry forms.

Ammunition:

Ammunition will be provided by the organising committee and will be available for
the matches on a free of charge basis. Competitors may use their own ammunition
apart from full bore rifle who must use ammunition as issued. Competitors will
not be re-imbursed when they use their own ammunition, nor will they be issued
with ammunition in lieu of using their own. 7.62 ammunition will be issued on
the firing point. The council hope to provide RG 74 for this competition.

Accomodation:

When managers return the entry form it would be appreciated if they can state
how many double and single rooms will be required. Obviously it will be
easier if competitors can double up in bedrooms.

Awards:

Awards will be made to the first three competitors in each event. The
presentation will be made at Meadowbank Sports Centre on Sunday 29th at 18.15 hrs,
Sir Herbert Brechin K.B.E. has agreed to present the awards.

Entry:

An entry form is sent with these instructions. The final date for entries is
10th September. Team managers are asked to contact J.B. Hall by the end of
August with probable numbers.

There will be a registration fee of £1 per team per event entered by the
individual country. Cheques should be made payable to the Scottish Shooting
Council. Countries are confined to two competitors per event, but they may send
a reserve team of upto two shooters for each event.




Reception:

It is hoped to organize an officia’ wccovtion for the Saturday night and all
competitors and officials will be iov.+ed o attend., In the event of the
official reception not being possible *hen a dinver will be arranged at
Meadowbank Sports Centre and a small charge will be made for the dinner.
Refreshments will be provided by Jonn Haig & Company, Markinch.

Expenses:

The Scottish Sports Council have agreed a grant to the Scottish Shooting
Council towards the cost of ammunition and accomodation. The Scottish
Shooting Council have agreed to mect the cost of all anmunition and will pay

a contribution to each team towards the cost of accomodation. Team managers
are asked to lodge the receipted =cersunts, for accomodation, with the Scottish
Shooting Council after the champioiships for a percentage re-imbursement by
the Council.

Acknowledgements:

The Council wish to express their grateful appreciation to the following:

Usher Vaux Brewery Trust.
John Haig & Company Limited.
Scottish Sports Council.

Correspondence:

A11 correspondence to be sent to J.B. Hall, 52 Millhill, Musselburgh.
Telephone - 031.665.2332.



